
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:472
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2015
Establishment of New Textile Colleges
Devi Smt. Rama

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the places in Bihar where textile colleges are situated;

(b) whether the Union Government proposes to establish new textile colleges in Bihar;

(c) if so, the details thereof including the time limit fixed in this regard; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b): National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT)'s campus in Bihar is situated in Mithapur Farms, Patna. As per Board of
Governors of NIFT decision only one NIFT campus can be opened in any State.

(c) & (d): Does not arise.
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